# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM750551

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Motive Products, Inc.		08/19/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Land R Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	5770 Obata Way	
Internal Address:	#D	
City:	Gilroy	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95020	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90785316	POWER BLEEDER

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497200182

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 760-1121

Email: ipdocket@buchalter.com

Farah P. Bhatti **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612-0514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M6386-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Farah P. Bhatti
SIGNATURE:	/fbhatti/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007829 FRAME: 0421

900715580

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Motive Products, Inc., a California Corporation, having a business address of 5770 Obata Way, Unit D, Gilroy, California 95020, is the owner of the trademark used in connection with the products relating to or incorporating the trademark as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Land R Holdings, Inc., a California Corporation, having a business address of 5770 Obata Way, #D, Gilroy, California 95020, is desirous of acquiring from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the same Mark, together with the goodwill of the on-going and existing business symbolized by the Mark and the application therefore, along with that portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Mark pertains; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said Mark, and application therefore, be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, tile and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the application therefore, along with that portion of the on-going and existing business to which the Mark pertains, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Mark, and the right to use for and recover the same.

Motive Products, Inc.

By:

Name: Eric Leicher?

Title: President

Date: 8/19/22

1

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Serial No.
POWER BLEEDER	90/785316

2

**RECORDED: 08/23/2022**